Form PTO-1595

FRey 6-93)

## 11/660561 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 FEB 2007

EV889699279US B-6208PCT 624016-1

02-26-2007

EET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr		4918	ocuments or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and add	dress of receiving parties:			
(1) Haoze YU		·	EI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X]	] NO <u>Ba</u>	Street Address: <u>Huawei Administration Building.</u> Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province 518129, P.R. China				
	Cit Zi <b>r</b>	ty: o:518129	State: _Country: <u>CHINA</u>			
	Add	ditional name(s) &	address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO			
Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Merger		12/660	0561			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		·				
[ ] Other						
Execution Date: <u>February 10, 2007</u>						
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s)</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new approximation</li> </ol>	•	ocution date of th	e application is: February 12, 2007			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	spiloation, the exe	B. Patent No(s).:				
2007 LLANDGRA 00000045 11660561						
8021 40.00 DP	onal numbers atta	iched? [ ] YES [	X] NO			
Additio	onal numbers atta		X] NO application and patents involved: [1]			
Additio		6. Total number of	application and patents involved: [1]  37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
8021 40.00 0P  5. Name and address of party to whom	#2100	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee 93 [X] Enclose Any additiona [X] Authorize	application and patents involved: [1]  37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ed  al fees which may be required are			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be a concerniated as a concerniate document should be a concerniated as a con	#2100	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee 93 [X] Enclose Any additiona [X] Authori No. 12	application and patents involved: [1]  37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ed  al fees which may be required are zed to be charged to deposit account			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] plus \$40 check Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert Popa

Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 43,010

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

**PATENT** REEL: 018950 FRAME: 0165

February 15, 2007

## 11/660561 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 FEB 20074

Assignment Page 1 of 1

B-6208PCT 624016-1 Express Mail No. EV889699279US

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Haoze YV, residing at Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province 518129, P.R. China.

sell and assign to HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.,

a Chinese corporation having its principal place of business at Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province 518129, P.R. China,

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "A WETHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPLEMENTING A SERVICE IN THE TRANSPORT LAYER OF AN NGN NETWORK",

invented by me, as described and claimed in International Appln. No. PCT/CN2005/001402, filed September 5, 2005, and in the application filed in the U.S. and executed on even date herewith, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

(1)	Subscribed and	executed	at	Shen Zh	en. state	CYZ	$\sqrt{A}$	-1
on _	2007. 2. (date)	10		-•				
				J-tg Haoze	20 20.	Yu		
***	# W B 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5			######################################	*====:			==

PATENT REEL: 018950 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 02/15/2007